U.S. DE	AUTIMENT	OF COMIN	LUOL
United States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

LLO DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/26/2009)	p	
IEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 10355753	shed documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tatsuo Tsutsui	Name: Bioactis Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2438 Miyanoura-cho, Kagoshima-shi	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kagoshima	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 891-1134	
 ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☑ Other <u>Correction in response to Notice of Non-Recordation ID#500822102</u> 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,278,982 JP0303852 APR 15	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Paul Borchardt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: _94304-1050		
Phone Number: (650) 493-9300	Deposit Account Number 23-2415	
Fax Number: (650) 493-6811	Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
Email Address: pborchardt@wsgr.com		
9. Signature: Signature	4/15/09 Date	
PAUL BORCHARDT	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail: EV 712569819 US

sheet, attachments, and documents:

4/2/2009 9:13:53 AM

PAGE

3/004

Fax Server

TO: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI COMPANY: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/31/2009 500822102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuo Tsutsui	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioactis Ltd.
Street Address:	2438 Miyanoura-cho, Kagoshima-shi
City:	Kagoshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	891-1134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7278982
PCT Number:	JP0303852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-493-9300

Email:

mpham@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name:

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1:

650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37963-700

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mai Pham

Total Attachments: 1

source=jp03852us7278982#page1.tif

REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0331

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

 TSUTSUI, Tatsuo Kanagawa, Japan

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POWDER MEDICINE APPLICATOR FOR NASAL CAVITY

Sor which Application No. PCT/IP03/03852 was filed on March 27, 2003 in the Japan Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty
or which Application No. All 20030220505 was filed on March 27, 2003 in the Australia Patient Office;
[X] for which Application No. CA 20032519287 was illed on March 27, 2003 in the Canada Fatent Office;
Stor which Application No. CN 2003 1026239 was filed on March 27, 2003 in the Caina Patent Office;
or which Application No. EP 20030715328 was filed on Nanch 27, 2003 in the Environmen Patent Office;
2 for which Application No. KR 1020057618145 was filed on March 27, 2003 in the Knree Patent Office;
or which Application No. RU20051222259 was filled on March 37, 2003 in the Russia Patent Office;
or which Application No. MX 2005FA19379 was filed on Seriember 27, 2002 in the Menico Patent Office; and
or which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on October 9, 2007, as U.S. Patent No. 7,278,982
(hereinafter "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, Bloactis Ltd., having a place of business at 2438. Miyanours-cho. Esposhims-shi. Esposhims. Isnen 391-1134, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any said all patents, invention's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said inventions; (b) in and to all trights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation—in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby opvenent and agree in cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of partitions and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all in the attent documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all in the attent documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers, and other assistance all in the attent documents, giving and Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting any applications overing said Inventions, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and recraminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infingement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Investor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Paters(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

	Date: 08.12-10 /At5u0 /Sutsu
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: Dec. //, 2008	By: Name: HUNJ I HABUTA

3544546_1.DOC

Page 1 of 1

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0332